                                                                                    表单编号：FGH/BD-0053.01-21B
保存期限：至更新
佛山市国星光电股份有限公司
FOSHAN NATIONSTAR OPTOELECTRONICS CO., LTD
顾客名称
Customer
产品名称
Product

Reliability Test Items And Conditions
实验项目
Test Items
参考标准
Reference
实验条件
Test Conditions
时间
Time
样品数
Quantity
判据
Criterion
冷热冲击
Thermal Shock
JESD22-A104 -40℃(30min)←→100℃(30min) 100 cycles 22 0/22
高温贮存
High Temperature Storage
JESD22-A103 Ta=100℃ 1000h 22 0/22
低温贮存
Low Temperature Storage
JESD22-A119 Ta=-40℃ 1000h 22 0/22
常温寿命
Lifespan Test
JESD22-A108 Ta=25℃, IF =150mA 1000h 10 0/10
高温寿命试验
High Temperature
Life Test
JESD22-A108D Ta=85℃，IF =150mA 1000h 10 0/10
高温高湿寿命
High Temperature High
Humidity
JESD22-A101
85℃±5℃/85％RH
IF=150mA
1000h 10 0/10
耐焊接热
Resistance to Soldering Heat
JESD22-B106 Temp:245℃max T=10sec 3 times 22 0/22
失效判断标准 Criteria For Judging Damage
测试项目
Test Items
符号